POST SECONDARY CONTACT 2020-2021

Saint Mary’s
University

NA

Admission.status@smu.ca

NA

St. Francis Xavier
University

Nia Macfarlane
Lucas Middleton

nmacfari@stfx.ca
Lmiddlet@stfx.ca

902-870-5511

King’s College Catherine Read Catherine.read@ukings.ca NA
University of Prince

Edward Island Sarah Roach sroach@upei.ca NA

Holland College NA Recruitment@hollandcollege.com NA

Bishops University NA www.ubishops.ca NA
University of NA admissions@uottawa.ca NA

Ottawa

University of Alexis Fraser Eastcoast.recruiter@ucalgary.ca 403-210-6329
Calgary

University of Laura Gordon Uwaterloo.caffuture-students 519-888-4567
Waterloo Lgordon@waterloo.ca Ext. 42586
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ALL INFO WILL BE GIVEN VIA WHS FACEBOOK OR WHS INSTAGRAM PAGES.
INFORMATION COMING FROM OTHER SITES MAY NOT BE CORRECT.

SENIOR LEADERSHIP

Any member of our senior class may choose to sit in on the Senior Leadership Committee. The dates of
the meetings will be announced on the daily announcements. They must commit in order to be on the
committee. They will work on senior clothing, senior banquet and help with ordering gowns.

YEARBOOK GRAD ADS

If you wish to purchase congratulatory grad ad, you may contact Scott Jones, by email,
scott.jones@nbed.nb.ca or by contacting the school office.

A full page is $225, 1/2 page $150, and % page $100.

KEY GRADUATION DATES

June 20— 25 is Graduation Week. Confirmation of what events will be possible and their dates, will be
announced at a later date as well as how ceremonies will be performed.

We recognize that it is an expensive year and if you wish to make a payment plan, please notify the
school office and we will work one out. NO student will be left out of an activity due to finances. We just
need to know. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me, Nicole Giberson at
Nicole.giberson@nbed.nb.ca or Carol Cormier at_ carol.cormier@nbed.nb.ca or call the school office at
325-4437




